
30.05.2019
The Manager Compliance
Department of Corporate Affairs,
BSELtd.
PJTowers,
Dalal Street - Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting

Script Code: 531840

Dear Sir I Ma'am,

==_=-:-~_- Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and- - .-=-~~
~"_ Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the meeting of Board of----:.---=---==-

Directors of the Company held today on May 30,2019 interalia considered and approved:

• Audited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone and Consolidated) for Financial
Year ended March 31, 2019. Auditor's. Report is yet to be received.

The Meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 04:00 PM and Concluded at 10:15 PM

Please take the same on your records.

With regards,

Yours Sincerely,

IECEDUCATION LIMITED
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC0610S3

Regd. Off. : M-92, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001
Website: www.iecgroup.in I E-mail: cs@iecgroup.in.Ph. : 011 - 41052893
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- STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIALRESULTS FORTHE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

(Rs.!n Lakhs)

Particulars
Quarter ended Quarter ended Quarter ended Year ended Year ended

SLNo.
31.03.2019 31.12.2018 31.03.2018 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited
1 Income

I~evenuefrom operations 000 0.00 000 000 0.00-~~-
Other Income I (Loss) 0.00 0.00 2.47 000 0.09
Total income 0.00 0.00 2.47 0.00 0.09

2 Expenses
Cost of Material Consumed 000 0.00 0.00 000 000
I'urchase of Stock in Trade 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00_.

Increase IDecrease in Inventory of Finished Goods 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00000--
Employees benefit Cost 5.58 6.52 1.10 23.63 19.68
Finance Cost (0.43) 0.00 (0.12) 0.12 0.08
Ilepreciation and Amortisation 12.67 12.69 12.67 50.74 50.74

-

19.53 20.59Other I xpenditure 11.37 1.77 15.40
Total expenses 29.19 20.98 29.05 94.02 91.09

-3 Profit I Loss before exceptional items and Tax (29.19) (20.98) (26.58) (94.02) (91.00)
4 lxceptional Items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 Profit I Loss before extraordinary items and Tax (29.19) (20.98) (26.58) (94.02) (91.00)
(j lxtraordinary Items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00-

Profit I (Loss) Before Tax (29.19) (20.98) (26.58) (94.02) (91.00)7
8 Tax Expenses :-

Currenl Taxation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Tax 000 0.00 8.85 0 8.85

9 Profit I (loss) for the Period (29.19) (20.98) (17.73) (94.02) (82.15)
10 Share of Profit I (Loss) of Associates 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00- -

Other comprehensive income 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.0011
12 Total comprehansive income for the period (29.19) (20.98) (17.73) (94.02) (82.15)
13 Number of Equity Shares 152.60 152.60 152.60 152.60 152.60
14 Earning Per Share ----

Ilasic (019) (0.14) (0.12) (0.62) (0.54)-
Diluted (019) (014) (0.12) (0.62) (0.54)

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED

Noles

5

I Igules for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published
ligures of nine months ended December 31,2018
Iloard of Directors at their meeting held on 30th day of May, 2019. Statutory Auditors Mis Rakesh Varshney and Company, Chartered Accountants. The
auditors have qualified their report, the details of which forms part of the Audit Report. Statement of Impact of audit qualifications are accompanied with

I-'(Jures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassifed to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever necessary

I he Board of Directors have decided to revive the Franchise Operations of the Company and deputed Mr. Sandeep Kumar as the Franchise Head for the
Operations
I he Board of Directors have also decided to apply to various Educational schemes of the Government of India, like Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gramin
Kaushal Yojana, PMKVY etc.
l ho Board of Directors have also decided to call off all its Security Deposit given to Vocational Educati
II C University Separate Notices shall be sent calling the amount
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Date
Place

30.05.2019
New Delhi



IEC EDUCATION LIMITED
Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31 March 2019

Notes As at
31 March 2019

As at
31 March 2018

Current liabilities
f-inancial liabilities
- 1)()IT()\\'illg~ 17

Trade 1"11 abies 18
- ( hher financial liabilities 19
()II1Cf current liabilities 20
Provtsious 15
(:urrcllt ta-, liabilities (net)
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

ASSETS
NOIl-ClItTCnt assets

Property, plant and equipment
Capital work-in-progress
(;O(){J\\'ill
1ntangiblc assets

Financial assets
- In\"<...'SI111cn1S

- J .uans

- ( trhcr financial assets
Curre-nt tax assets (net)

(hiler non-current assets
Total Non Current Assets

Current assets
lnvcutoric-s

Financial assets

- lnvcsrmcrrs
Trade receivables

- C.ash and cash equivalents
-I,()alls

- Othc-r fin:HlCial assets
Other curre-nt assets

Total Current Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
) ':(]uiry share capital
Other C(]Uil)

Liab ili tic s
Non-current liabilities
I-inanc:al liabilities
- B()IT()\\-ing~

Provisions
De-ferred ta-, liabilities (net)
Total .Non Current Liabilities

Date: 30.05.2019
Place: New Delhi

3
3

47.26 118.59

3/\

4
5
()

7
B

76.00 76.00

95.83
60.18

2377.10

60.18

279.27 2631.87

9

4
10 590.90 590.90
11 23.16 6.57
5
(, 2601.53 385.22

8
3215.59 982.69

TOTAL ASSETS 3494.86 3614.56

12
13

1526.00
1717.62

1526.00
1811.64

3243.62 3337.64

14
15
16

168.19
32.93

168.19
51.14

43.64
6.48

48.36
9.23

251.24 276.92
251.24 276.92

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3614.563494.86



STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31,2019

(Rs.ln Lakhs)

SL.No Particulars
Quarter ended Quarter ended Quarter ended Year ended Year ended

31.03.2019 31.12.2018 31.03.2018 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited
1 Income

Revenue from operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other income I (Loss) 0.00 0.00 2.47 0 0.09
Total income 0.00 0.00 2.47 0.00 0.09

2 Expenses
Cost of Material Consumed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Purchase of Stock in Trade 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Increase /Decrease in Inventorv of Finished Goods 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ernolovees benefit Cost 6.37 6.76 2.17 25.05 22.3
Finance Cost -0.36 0.00 -0.12 0.12 0.08
Depreciation and Amortisation 12.67 12.69 12.67 50.74 50.74
Other Expenditure 11.10 2.01 15.27 20.11 21.45
Total exoenses 29.78 21.46 29.99 96.02 94.57

3 Profit I Loss before exceptional items and Tax /29.781 /21.461 127.52\ /96.021 (94.48)
~ Exceptional Items 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 Profit I Loss before extraordinary items and Tax /29.78) (21.46) (27.52) (96.02) 94.48
6 Extraordinary Items 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Profit I (Loss) Before Tax (29.78 121.461 127.521 196.021 (94.48)



IEC EDUCATION LIMITED
Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31 March 2019

As at
31 March 2018

Notes As at
31 March 2019

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Properly, plant and equipment
C:ariu11 -vork-in-prourcss
( ;(HHJ\\"ill
I l1l:111giblc ;t:,scts

I ,'lnanclal :1SSelS

- lnvcstmcrus
- J ,();1nS

- ( )\ hrr 1111:1ncI:11 assets

Current ta x assets (net)
(hiler non-current assets

Total Non Current Assets

3
:1

47.26

3/\

0.004
5
6
7
R

95.83
60.18

203.27

Current assets

lnvcnrorics
linnncial assets
- lnvcsuncrns
- 'J'C1Llc receivables
- (:"sh and C:1sh equivalents

- Loans
- (hhcr financial assets

()thcr current assets

Total Currcnt Assets

118.59

0.00

237710
60.18

2555.87

9

4
10 624.40 624.31
11 44.52 32.68
5
() 2601.53 3R5.22
H

3270.45 1042.21
TOTAL ASSETS 3473.72 3598.08

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
I ':i...jllily share capital

()Ihcf C(]UilY

1525.60
1667.61

12
13

3193.21
28.01Mino rirv Interest

Liabilitics
Non-current liabilities
l-inancinl li.ibilitics
- B()rn)\\"ings

Pn)\isiolls

14
15
16Deferred la, liabilities (net)

Total Non Current Liabilities

Current liabilities

I;inanctal liabilitil'~

168.19
~2.9:1

- B()lTO\\'ing~

'['r-<lclc payablc~

- ()thLT financial linbi.irics

()\ her current liabilillc:-;

17
1R
19
20 44.90

648Pr()\'j:-;iOll:> 15
CurrL'111 to, liabilities (net) 7
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

252.50
252.50

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3473.72

Date: 30.05.2019

Place: New Delhi

1525.60
1763.63
3289.23
31.93

168.19
51.14

48.36
9.23

44.33

3720.26
3473.53

1667.45
3193.05
28.55

44.33

251.93
251.93
3473.53




