

30.05.2019

The Manager Compliance
Department of Corporate Affairs,
BSE Ltd.
PJ Towers,
Dalal Street – Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting

Script Code: 531840

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and Progulation 35 of 5EB (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held today on May 30, 2019 interalia considered and approved:

 Audited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone and Consolidated) for Financial Year ended March 31, 2019. Auditor's Report is yet to be received.

The Meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 04:00 PM and Concluded at 10:15 PM

Please take the same on your records

With regards.

Yours Sincerely.

Mohnish Dutta

Company Secretar

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED

L74899DL1994PLC061053

ҡ฿gaːปกิศัยราพฺษียฺ;ับGnnaaynt+Rice;างษัตาบอกไห่ เปปิชชา

webside: http://www.iecgroup.in, Tel.No:-011-41052893
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

						(Rs.In Lakhs)
SL.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2019	Quarter ended 31.12.2018	Quarter ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019	Year ended 31.03.2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income					
	Revenue from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Other income / (Loss)	0.00	0.00	2.47	0.00	0.09
	Total income	0.00	0.00	2.47	0.00	0.09
2	Expenses					
	Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Increase /Decrease in Inventory of Finished Goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Employees benefit Cost	5.58	6.52	1.10	23.63	19.68
	Finance Cost	(0.43)	0.00	(0.12)	0.12	0.08
	Copyrighting and Amortisation	12.67	12.69	172.67	30.74	30.74
	Other Expenditure	11.37	1.77	15,40	19.53	20.59
	Total expenses	29.19	20.98	29.05	94.02	91.09
3	Profit / Loss before exceptional items and Tax	(29.19)	(20.98)	(26.58)	(94.02)	(91.00)
	_laxpentional.ltems	, 0.0n	2.0.00	0.00	v.0v^	<mark>ს.0</mark> ა^
5	Profit / Loss before extraordinary items and Tax	(29.19)	(20.98)	(26.58)	(94.02)	(91.00)
	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(29.19)	(20.98)	(26.58)	(94.02)	(91.00)
	Tax Expenses :-					
	Current Taxation	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	8.85	0	8.85
9	Profit / (loss) for the Period	(29.19)	(<mark>2</mark> 0. <mark>98</mark>)	(17. <mark>73</mark>)	(94.02)	(82.15)
10	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
. 11	Other comprehensive income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Total comprehansive income for the period	(29.19)	(20.98)	(17.73)	(94.02)	(82.15)
13	Number of Equity Shares	152.60	152.60	152.60	152.60	152.60
14	Earning Per Share					
	Basic	(0.19)	(0.14)	(0.12)	(0.62)	(0.54)

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31 March 2019

	Notes	As at 31 March 2019	As : 31 March 20
ASSETS		51 Wratch 2019	31 Watch 20.
Non-current assets			
	2	17.26	110 50
Property, plant and equipment	3	47.26	118.59
Capital work-in-progress	3	-	-
Goodwill	2.1	-	-
ntangible assets	3.A	7 -	-
financial assets		74.00	77.00
Investments	4 5	76.00	76.00
Loans			-
Other financial assets	6	95.83	2377.10
Eurrent tax assets (net)	7	60.18	60.18
Other non-current assets	8		
Total Non Current Assets		279.27	2631.87
Current assets			
nventories	9	10	-
financial assets		Eg.	H
Investments	4		
Trade receivables	10	590.90	590.90
Cash and cash equivalents	11	23.16	6.57
Loans	5	-	_
Other financial assets	6	2601.53	385.22
Other current assets	8	-	-
Total Current Assets		3215.59	982.69
	TOTAL ASSETS	3494.86	3614.56
	γ		0021100
EQUITY AND LIABILITIE	S		
Equity			
Equity share capital	12	1526.00	1526.00
Other equity	13	1717.62	1811.64
		3243.62	3337.64
Liabilities			
Non-current liabilities			
financial liabilities			
Borrowings	14	-	9
Provisions	15	-	Ψ.
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	16	_	W.
Total Non Current Liabilities	· ·	-	=
Current liabilities			
inancial liabilities			
Borrowings	17	168.19	168.19
Trade payables	18	32.93	51.14
Other financial liabilities	19		
Other current liabilities	20	- 42.64	- 10.27
		43.64	48.36
Provisions	15	6.48	9.23
Current tax liabilities (net)	7		
Total Current Liabilities		251.24	276.92
Total Liabilities		251.24	276.92
TO	TAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	3494.86	3614.56

Date: 30.05.2019 Place: New Delhi

cation Limite Bijoy Kumar Pandi Chairman //

Chairman DIN:07900682

Onnaught Play

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED

Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31 March 2019

	Notes	As at	As at	
	110100	31 March 2019	31 March 2018	
ASSETS				
Non-current assets				
Property, plant and equipme	ent 3	47.26	118.59	
Capital work-in-progress	3	-	8:	
Goodwill		-	=1	
Intangible assets	3A	-		
Financial assets				
- Investments	4	0.00	0.00	
- Loans	5	-	-	
- Other financial assets	6	95.83	2377.10	
Current tax assets (net)	7	60.18	60.18	
Other non-current assets	8		-	
Total Non Current Assets	_	203.27	2555.87	
Current assets				
Inventories	9		-	
Financial assets		-		
- Investments	4			
- Trade receivables	10	624.40	624.31	
- Cash and cash equivalents	11	44.33	32.68	
- Loans	5	-	-	
- Other financial assets	6	2601.53	385.22	
Other current assets	8		=	
Total Current Assets		3720.26	1042.21	
	TOTAL ASSETS	3473.53	3598.08	
EQUITY AND LIABILIT	TIES			
Equity				
Equity share capital	12	1525.60	1525.60	
Other equity	13	1667.45	1763.63	
		3193.05	3289.23	
Minority Interest Liabilities		28.55	31.93	
Non-current liabilities				
Financial liabilities				
- Borrowings	14	_		
Provisions	15	_	_	
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	16	70 :		
Total Non Current Liability		-		
Current liabilities				
Financial liabilities				
	17	168.19	168.19	
- Borrowings	17 18	32.93	51.14	
- Trade payables- Other financial liabilities	18	34.73	51.14	
Other current liabilities	20	44.22	48.36	
Provisions	15	44.33 6.48	9.23	
Current tax liabilities (net)	7	0.40	9.4.)	
Total Current Liabilities	_	251.02	276.92	
Total Liabilities	_	251.93 251.93	276.92	
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES -		3598.08	
	=	3473.53	3370.00	

Date: 30.05.2019 Place: New Delhi

Bijoy Karkar Pandit Chairman DIN:07900682